Assistant Commissioner for Paten Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	100902895 PATENTS ONLY	er onee't U.S. DEPA	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off				
		Attorney Do	cket No101917				
To the Assistant Commissione	r for Patents: Please record the	e attached original documen	t or copy thereof.				
1. A. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A.	Name and address of rece	iving party(ies):				
Alan Robert HARWOOD John Richard PARKIN		VERO ELECTRONICS I Electron Way, Chandlers Eastleigh, Hants SO53 4Z UNITED KINGDOM	Ford				
B. Additional name(s) of conveying attached?	party(ies)]Yes ⊠No						
3. A. Nature of conveyance:							
X_Assignment Merg	Change of Name	Additional name(s) & add	lress(es) attached?]Yes ⊠ No				
Other Other B. Execution Date: <u>November 6 an</u>							
 A. If this document is being filed to and 9, 1998. 	ogether with a new application	, the execution date of the a	pplication is: <u>November 6</u>				
B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Additional numbers attached?	Patent No.(s)					
 Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile 	orrespondence 6. To	tal number of applications a	nd patents involved: <u>1</u>				
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. A .	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).					
	B.	Enclosed (Check No	<u>))</u>)				
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2232	8. Cr	edit any overpayment or cha posit account number 15-04					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie the original document.	6		ttacked copy is a true copy				
James A. Oliff Jay A. Stelacone Registration	No. 42,168	cluding cover sheet, attachm	entizeand document:2				
DEPOSIT ACCOUNT USE AUTHORIZATION							

10/28/98	TED	10:11 PAI	703 838	278	17			in de des Inmer								
				(1)	ALAN			RWOOD		(5)						_
(1-6) Insort Namo(s) of Isventur(s)		(2)	JOHN	I RICH	IARD I	PARKIN										
	Name(s) of Investor(s)		(3)													
				(4)						(8)						-
				60 68 0 757	ch of th									ble consid mign, tran		
•	9)	Josert Name o Assignes		(9)	VERC) ELEC	TRON	ICS LI	MITED							
i i	(16)	Insert Addres	sof -	(10)	ELF	CTRON	WAY.	, CHAN	DLERS	FORD	, EA	STLEI	IGH,	HANTS	S053	4ZR
(11)	Insert Identification Such as Title, (roba	ELE	i reexamé ECTRIC	nation ce	NTACT	that may i	HOUS	d on th	o invonti	or tou CLOSI	eni. exien wn aa ED_IN_ 2.11.9	BRITI	SH_	
	:	Number, or Fe	roige	(A11	iorncy I	Docket No	n.	1019	17	·····						_)
						he unders te harewii		4 (have) e	xecuted a	n upplice	nion foi	r petoni i	n the U	nited Stab	≈ofAine ·	rica
	(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application		(12	i) an	Nc	ovemb	er <u>6</u> a	und_9.	1998	3		· · · · · ·			
(13) Alternativa Identification for filed application	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	_	(13	I) U.S	s. applica	tion Serli	al Number	·								
		Gl	× _	N	ovmeh	<u>er 12</u>	1998									

A BEDDINCH

1003

1) Hach undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reisaue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) invuing thereon, and also to exceute separate assignments in connection with such

applications and paients as the Assignee may deem noossary. 2) Each undersigned agross to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to enoperate with the Assignce in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

a) Each undersigned agrees to envous all papers and doomnuts and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the laternational Convention for Protection of Industriel Property or similar agreements.
 b) Each undersigned agrees to perform all effirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or

repramination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Autignoe.

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignoe, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this ussignment is binding on him and his heirs, subcussors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Buch undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLEVE & BERRIDCE. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further tary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for identification that may be seed recordation of this document.

To witness

whereaf, executed by the undersigned on the dute(s) opposite the m (SEAL) 1996 nven Investor Signature Date (SEAL) OVENR Inventor Signature Date (SEAL) loventor Signature Pate (SEAL) Inventor Signature Oate (SEAL) Inventor Signature Date (SEAL) Investor Signature Date (SEAL) inventor Signature Date (SEAL) Invontor Signalure Date This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) Count if outside the U.S.A. build be signed before at loss two witnesses who also sign here: If neither, then Witness Date 99 Witteess Date 28-0C1-1398 Ø2:91 D YOUNG & CO 44 717 3231115 PATENT P.04 **RECORDED: 11/12/1998** REEL: 9583 FRAME: 0856